500 Hours of Service credited during each Plan Year will be required for 
crediting of a year of Future Service Credit.

HOUR OF SERVICE

“Hour of Service” includes:

1.	 Each hour for which a Participant is paid, or entitled to payment, for the per-
formance of duties for an Employer.

2.	 Each hour, up to five hundred one (501) hours during a single, continuous 
period (whether or not such period occurs in a single computation period), 
for which a Participant is paid, or entitled to payment, by an Employer on 
account of a period of time during which no duties are performed (irrespective

[...]

ticipant has been awarded or agreed to by an Employer to the extent that such 
award or agreement is intended to compensate the Participant for a period of 
time during which the Participant would have performed no duties as described 
in paragraph 2. on the previous page. However, (i) no more than five hundred 
one (501) hours will be credited for any single, continuous period (whether or 
not the period occurs in a single computation period); and (ii) the same Hour of 
Service will not be counted under paragraph 2. on the previous page and under 
this paragraph.

5.